
From: NPS SER National Historic Landmarks SER_NHL@nps.gov
Subject: Savannah NHL District Nomination Update

Date: December 13, 2023 at 11:33 AM
To: fpcasavannah@gmail.com, andree207.patterson@gmail.com, opc.preservation@gmail.com, sadler@myhsf.org,

info@savannahdna.org, info@beehivefoundation.org, vnasavannahga2013@gmail.com, NTinker@savingplaces.org,
tlc@tourismleadershipcouncil.com, Rebecca Fenwick rebecca@ethospreservation.com, ellen@ethospreservation.com,
Memory, Melissa J Melissa_Memory@nps.gov, andrewjonesnyc@aol.com, president@savannahdna.org

Cc: Cerny, Alesha K alesha_cerny@nps.gov, Muwwakkil, Saudia A Saudia_Muwwakkil@nps.gov, Ernstein, Julie H
Julie_Ernstein@nps.gov, SER Communications, NPS SER_Communications@nps.gov, Bridget Lidy blidy@Savannahga.Gov

Good	morning,

As	a	group	with	a	demonstrated	interest	in	the	Savannah	NHL	District,	the	Na;onal	Historic
Landmarks	Program	wanted	to	share	the	a?ached	le?er.	This	le?er,	wri?en	in	response	to	a
request	from	the	City	of	Savannah,	offers	guidance	on	the	development	of	an	update	to	the
NHL	documenta;on	for	that	designated	district.	NPS	looks	forward	to	working	with	the	City
of	Savannah	as	they	lead	the	effort	to	develop	a	new	nomina;on.		

We	are	par;cularly	keen	to	see	this	effort	underway	as	it	was	a	key	recommenda;on	of	the
2018	Condi;on	and	Integrity	Assessment.	We	understand	that	many	in	Savannah	are	eager
to	revisit	the	condi;on	of	the	District.	We	wanted	to	take	this	opportunity	to	let	you	know
of	updates	to	the	condi;on	monitoring	program.	The	Na;onal	Park	Service	is	currently
evalua;ng	the	NHL	condi;on	monitoring	program	na;onwide	as	part	of	its	commitment	to
providing	technical	assistance	in	the	form	of	helpful	and	construc;ve	feedback	to	stewards
of	these	na;onally	significant	proper;es.		As	the	NHL	condi;on	monitoring	program	is
undergoing	this	reassessment,	NPS	is	not	currently	upda;ng	or	assigning	condi;on
categories	to	proper;es.	As	a	result,	NPS	considers	NHLs,	including	the	Savannah	NHL
District,	to	be	in	no	category	during	the	program	evalua;on	period.	

While	the	specifics	of	the	condi;on	monitoring	program	are	under	review,	NPS	staff	remain
dedicated	to	maintaining	a	close	working	rela;onship	with	NHL	stewards	and	advising
owners	on	preserva;on	standards,	techniques,	and	best	prac;ces.	Ques;ons	regarding	the
NHL	condi;on	monitoring	program	evalua;on	should	be	directed	to	Lisa	Davidson,
Program	Manager,	Na;onal	Historic	Landmarks,	Washington	DC	(lisa_davidson@nps.gov).	

Na;onal	Historic	Landmarks	Program
Na;onal	Park	Service,	Interior	Region	2	(Legacy	Southeast	Region)
100	Alabama	St.	SW,	Atlanta,	GA	30303
ser_nhl@nps.gov

Keep	up-to-date	about	the	program!	Find	us	on:		 		 		
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